FEE SCHEDULE (JAN 2023)

ACCOMMODATION FEES:

Twin-bedded rooms are available in 3-bedroom, 2-bedroom, and 1-bedroom flats in an apartment
building, two bedsitters flats and eight dormitory rooms, with each dorm containing between 4&6
bunk beds.

Less than seven nights Less than 30 nights = More than 30 nights

Flat 1&3 (single rate) US$220.00 US$204.00 US$193.00
Flats 2 & 4-6:

Single occp USS$72/night USS$66/night USS$60/ night
Double occp $53*2 $46*2 S40%*2
Bedsitter: Single occp $62 $42 $38

Bedsitter: Multiple occp $42*2 or more $40*2 or more $33*2 or more
Dormitory bed $33 $29 S27

Flat 1 & Flat 3 which are 2- bedrooms flats are the only air-conditioned apartments. For which a single
rate applies. Maximum number of visitors in Flat 1& 3 is four. In the event all other Flats are
unavailable. Flats 1&3 will be made available at the above stated rate. Please book early to ensure you
get the flat you wish.

These fees include the cost of electricity, gas, water, security, and weekly cleaning. Linen and towels
are provided for the flats. There will be a charge for breakage and non-returned keys.

MEALS:

Catering is provided for courses, by arrangement with the Administrative Officer.

The daily meal plan is $50 per day. Separate meal prices: Breakfast $10, Lunch $20, dinner $25.

A discount of 10% will be given on accommodation and laboratory fees if the bill is paid 30 days
before arrival. No refunds for changes after payment. Credit can only be applied to charges during
visits. Space can only be confirmed when payment is received. Additionally a 10% surcharge will be
added to bills paid after leaving the lab.




FACILITY FEES

Facility fees secure the use of a reasonable amount of both wet and dry laboratory space, the use of
laboratory equipment, computer access, internet network access and the use of boats for research.
Please see attached schedule for rates regarding boat use and diving.

Less than 7 days Less than 30 days More than 30 days

Senior Investigator USS$62/day USS50/day USS36/day
Research Assoc/Course Instructor $46 S40 $33
Research/Teaching Asst. $39 S36 $30
Full Time Student $30 $24 $18

ACCOMMODATION FEES (UWI): EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2023

Accommodation is free for all Faculty and students here on official studies. Fees outside of this
arrangement as follows:-

Flats $5000/person/night Bedsitter: $3500/person/night Dormitory $2500/person/night
Executive Flat $7500/person/night

Persons who are given accommodation free of charge should provide their own toiletries.

MEAL:

Life Sciences Faculty & Student $2250/person/day (three meals)
$515/breakfast, $770/lunch, $965/dinner
Others $3000/person/day (three meals)

$800/breakfast, $1000/lunch, $1250/dinner

Coffee Break & Liquid Coffee Break $800 & $500 JMD or US$9.00 & USS$6.00

FACILITY FEES:

Entrance fee $300/person or USS$5.00
Lab fee $750/person or US$5.00
Snorkel fee $400/person or US$7.00
Airfil $300/UWI student/tank
$500/other students/tank
Boat Ride $4000 or $6000/per tour (10 people maximum)

*Minimum required for meals (6) persons.



BOAT/DIVE CHARGES

EFFECTIVE January 2023
Scomber | Seahorse | Panulirus
# of divers/snorkelers 8/16 6/8 6/8
Destination
Pear Tree Bottom
Access Fee 40 40 40
Surcharge 175 165 165
Total 215 205 205
Da
Access Fee 40 40 40
Surcharge 110 100 100
Total 150 140 140
Access Fee 40 40 40
Surcharge 105 95 95
Total 145 135 135
Access Fee 40 40 40
Surcharge 135 125 125
Total 175 165 165
D 5 . Gl
Access Fee 40 40 40
Surcharge 95 85 85
Total 135 125 125
0
Access Fee 40 40 40
Surcharge 95 85 85
Total 135 125 125

NOTE:
e Dive check out fee of $US30.00 for all dive check out performed outside of normal working hours. e.g. before
0700 hrs, after 1530 hrs, weekends & holidays
e Surcharge is based on fuel costs and is therefore subject to change.
e Other locations outside of those stated above, will be assessed individually.

e If multiple trip for one day period, same boat there is only one access fee.



DIVE/ SNORKEL EQUIPMENT RENTAL (JANUARY 2023)

Full rental per-person for dive gears $ 40.00

EQUIPMENT COST/DAY (USS)
BOUYANCY COMPENSATOR (BC) $15.00
REGULATOR $12.00
SNORKEL VEST $3.00

MASK & SNORKEL $3.00

Air Fills $9.00

FINS $3.00

WET SUIT NOT AVAILABLE
FLASHLIGHT (NO BATTERIES) NOT AVAILABLE
FLASHLIGHT (C BATTERIES) NOT AVAILABLE
FLASHLIGHT (D BATTERIES) NOT AVAILABLE

*School group snorkel fee $ 1000.00

T — SHIRT / NOVELTY FOR PURCHASE (JANUARY 2023)

ITEM

RASH GUARD

STAFF (JMD) LOCAL VISITORS
(JMD)

$4320.00

COTTON POLO T-SHIRT  $2000.00
JERSEY POLO T-SHIRT $2000.00

OVERSEAS
VISITORS (USD)

$35.00
$28.00
$28.00



HYPERBARIC TREATMENT CHARGES

Type of Patient Cost for treatment (table 6) Verification of

International Citizen $6,000.00 USD* Passport

Jamaican Citizen $145,000.00 JMD Passport, Drivers’ License, National
ID

International Citizen resident in $3,300.00 USD* Work Permit, Residency

Jamaica Application, Work Permit Waiver,

Residence Papers

CARICOM

Jamaican Citizen resident in Jamaica $145,000.00 JMD Passport, Drivers’ License, National
ID

UWI Staff (Mona) $65,000.00 JMD UWI ID

UWI Student (Mona) $65,000.00 JMD UuwI ID

UWI Staff (Any other campus) $65,000.00 JMD UWI ID

UWI Student (Any other campus) $65,000.00 JMD UWI ID

Chamber mobilization (refusal of 40% of applicable costs National ID, Passport

care*)

e USDS650/hr applied for additional extensions if applicable



